Money

Place Back#

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show
70. NRCHA YL: Youth Boxing (Composite) - Shown: 14

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name

$210.00
$175.00
$122.50
$122.50

$70.60
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114
315
710
977
960
734
750
938
978
763
823
887
718
764

Smokin Masterpiece
Doctor Spark

TR Dual Shine
Pretty N Vegas

Quik Draw Pistol

JA Peekaboo Pep
One Rusty Diamond
Soula Shining Star
Full Metal Metallic
Rollin With Royalty
Doc Tom Diamond
Very Ebony Boon
Cee Mr Cats Merada
They Call Me Sioux

Whitley L. Hughes
DJ Crafton

Lilly Rae Gilson
Addison Temlinson
Boyd Wilson
Gabriana R. Wagner
Gianna C. Martin
Skylyr A. Jonkey
Addison Tomlinson
Kyle Maslin

Evan Elcheverry
Alea Hansen
Hayes Stroschein

Kyle Maslin

289.50 Jeff Or Shelby Sorenson
288 50 Debbie R. Crafton
284.50 Tracer Gilson

284.50 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
283.50 Clay Volmer

281 .00 Gabriana R. Wagner
279.50 Gail Sprenger Kolbe
277.50 Racking J Ranch Inc.
273.50 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
272.50 Kyle / Suna Masiin
269.85 Frankie & Amy Etcheverry
265.50 Bill Or Linda Zumstein
143.00 Julie A. Whipple

0.00  Scolt And Kyle Maslin

71. NRCHA YL13: Youth Boxing 13 & Under (Composite) - Shown: 7

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 315 Doctor Spark DJ Crafton 288.50 Debbie R. Crafton
2 734 JA Peekaboo Pep Gabriana R. Wagner 281.00 Gabriana R. Wagner
3 763 Rollin With Royally Kyle Maslin 272.50 Kyle / Suna Maslin
4 823 Doc Tom Diamond Evan Etcheverry 269.85 Frankie & Amy Etcheverry
5 887 Very Ebony Boon Alea Hansen 265.50 Bill Or Linda Zumstein
6 718 Cee Mr Cats Merada Hayes Stroschein 143.00 Julie A. Whipple
7 764 They Call Me Sioux Kyle Maslin 0.00 Scott And Kyle Maslin




IEVENT  NSHA PreFuturity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND [oare  srem022 [wnce Dan Roeser
CLASS Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POMT PENALTIES: MAE ™AL

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn NBGH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021

1 Point Penalties

- 0- Score
- Failure to compleate the patteyn as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)

- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set. 1
- Stipping rain in tha bridie - Scolching or anbicipating step - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaltios - llegal equipment
- Lead missad around end of arena past second comer - Laaving working area before pattermn is complete
- Not aver changing leads in patiems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Fallure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when rio back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tun - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or cne-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Aftire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On frot in pattemns, failure to stop befora axecuting a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a iope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt 10 work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any lime or
excessively whipping or spurting the horse.
- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, busking, rearing, NOTE: Jutlge may biow his/her whistle af anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will ba given if the work is not complete al that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 12 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, D Correct . +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

CLASS Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com .
NRCHR

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) JUDGE CAR D

A- Cow that won't run Effective Novernber 16, 2021

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE Set 1

C- When cow leaves arena A- Turn tail Page: 1

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all imes
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of

Control and cow leaves end of arena

§ POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurrin

g o hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Biatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

or obviously insubordnate

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-nein
D - Balking

E - Extremety out of control K - Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth {inside) M - Improper Westem Altire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete

1- Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an axhibitor to atternpt to complete the work
A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excelient / v+ Above Average / ¥ Average/ - Below Average / - Poor)
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horsa Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser
CLASS Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: I
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum NHGHA REINED WORK "LJDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
~Qut of Lead - Out of load each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set 1
- Slipping rain in tha bridle - Scolching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
: - Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed around snd of arena past sacond comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
~ Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging tn excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Westarn Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patiems, failure to siop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NQ SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penaitios - Lamaness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at ary time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedienca including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/er whistie af anytime to ferminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 26r0 will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremaly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, O Correct , +112 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
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DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND
|CLAS .
S Youth Boxing
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary lo show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position
C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena
§ POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of ¢inch. at anytime or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com-

NHGHA BOXING
JUDGE CARD

Effective Noverber 16, 2021
0- SCORE Set 1
A- Tum tail Page: 2
B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking
E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth {inside) M - Improper Westermn Attire
G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
| - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooling batween rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may biow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is nol complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / ¥ Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Jason Hershberger
CLASS Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES: PR TRIATe: ~ v
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn NRGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- - Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure o complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more then 174 tum)
- Out of Lead - Ot of lead each 174 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie of two-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridla - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse baking
- Bloody mauth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipmant
- Lead missad around and of arena past sacond corner - Leaving working area before pattem is complate
- Not ever changing leads in patierns where there is only 1/2 cirtle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failura to run by marker before stop is initialed - Backing more than 2 strides when ne back up is called for in the pattemn.
- Freezing up in turn - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Braaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure ta work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure 1o atop bafore executing a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circla, after & lope departurs, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the patiem.
- Abuse
§ Point Penalties - Lameneoss
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessivaly whipping or spurring the horse,
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow hismher whistie at anytime o terminate the work.
and striking or cbviously insubordinate. A score of ero will be given if the wori is not compiete af thal time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Corect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER ] o o
4 $ S 3
DESCRIPTION 63’ ch’ @ 6@ & gé* =
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | a | s | e | 7 | 8 | iy |score
763 Rollin With Royalty FERATY Z
ollin Wi Qya o
Y SCORE |-} olol- 12l ol |+ Z | LS
960 Quik Draw Pistol PENALTY ,
1] raw 't
score 7 | o /2172 {+/2]| O +fz 70/
750 One Rusty Di nd PENALTY
ne Ku lamol
score_ |+ 72| O | oo 1o| O 1= 70
977 Pretty N Vega PERALTY L : O
rel S
°s score iz 2o 1o I+l O 1172 [ 17
734 JA Peekaboo Pe| PENALTY
eeka
P SCORE | D AT ARREAY 07/
823 Doc Tom Diamond PERALTY [z
cC 1 om Diamon
scorE |-4z| p | © | © *'/Q 222 3 o
710 TR Dual Shi PENALTY -
ual ine
score |+ | Hh [+/ L 21l 10 Z ||
978 Full Metal Metalli el .
etallic /
ull e score 4 |0 o 2 |- &, 772
315 Doctor Spark Ahail L | /
OCIor opar. 7 L
SCORE L | 0 / A
olo lo oAl A2
, PENALTY |-Z- (/, %ﬁ%m
764 They Call Me Sioux SOORE o1A o0 [+ / Z[= 7 O
038 Soula Shining Star el s ——t
oula Inin f — \
9 AR ANAVZRAEAL AR Z |27
o e y
Smokin Masterpj AT
114 mokin Masterp /SCORE_ ¢ 'H/i 1/7' Q ) O f/z 7,!2-

Judge's Signature: %& ( %4 .02 Z{ ~




[event  nswa Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND IDATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger

CLASS Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" JUDGE CARD

{At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary 10 show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE Set: 1
C- When cow leaves arena A- Tumn tail Page: 1
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A-Maintaining controt of the cow at ali times G - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Western Attire
E- Time Worked G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
A- Loss of working advantage | - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessivety whipping or spurting the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not compiete at that time.
of obviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
{+ Excellent / '+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES RUNCONTERY (+ T /+ TV T~ T-)
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/2812022 [JUDGE Jason Hershberger
CLASS Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 POINT PENALTIES: ! ) NBGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Quer or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides ’ Effective November 16, 2021
-0-Scors
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-0ut of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or iwo-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Ponalties - Megatl equipment
- Lead missad around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns whero there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initisted - Backing more than 2 stridas when no back up is called for in the pattem,
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ona-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Fallure to work in the proper working order
- On frot in pattems, failure o stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a bresk of gait. NO SCORE:; flE-FailLre of an exhibitor to attempt to work the petiem.
- Ahuse
5 Point Penalties - Lamenass
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessivaly whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judgo may blow histher whistie at anytime lo terminate the work.
and siriking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is nol complete at that fime.
IMANELUVER SCORES: - 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Poor, 0 Corract , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger
CLASS Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com:~:

BOXING
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" N JUDGE CARD

{At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run Effective Novernber 16, 2021
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE Set1
C- When cow leaves arena A-Tum tail Page: 2
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth {inside) M - Improper Westem Attire
E- Time Worked G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattem is compiete
A- Loss of working advantage | - Fall of horse ot rider
P- Warking out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to atlempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excelient / v+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES RUNCONIENT (+ J v+ 1 v ] v-1 -}
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